COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Ma	atter of:		
E	ATON ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.		
	LLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND ACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)	CASE NO. 2019-00335

NOTICE OF FILING

Notice is given to all parties that evidence of successful service of process has been filed into the record of this proceeding.

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED OCT 0 2 2019

cc: Parties of Record

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) П Postage 27 Certified Fee 90 Postmark Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) П Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) \$ **Total Postage & Fees** 9 **Eaton Asphalt** c/o CT Corporation System, Registered Agent 306 West Main Street, Suite 521 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 See Reverse for Instructions COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY **SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION** A. Signature ka' Tonya Washington Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse actived Propagavant Uors & Sales so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: c/o CT Corporation System, Registered Agent 306 West Main Street, Suite 521 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 3. Service Type ☐ Priority Mail Express® ☐ Adult Signature ☐ Registered Mail™ ☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ☐ Certified Mail® Registered Mail Restricte
Delivery 9590 9402 4612 8323 9008 80 ☐ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Signature ConfirmationTM Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery 7001 0360 0002 0621 2990 ☐ Insured Mail ☐ Insured Mail Restricted Delivery (over \$500) PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 9-335 Domestic Return Receipt

U.S. Postal Service

1. Article Addressed to:

Eaton Asphalt

Certified Mail Provides:

A mailing receipt

required.

- A unique identifier for your mailpiece
- A signature upon delivery
- A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years Important Reminders:
- Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail. ■ Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.
- NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.
- For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof of delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for a duplicate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
- For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the endorsement "Restricted Delivery".
- If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the article at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.

PS Form 3800, January 2001 (Reverse)

102595-01-M-1047

First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid

Permit No. G-10

USPS

USPS TRACKING#



9590 9402 4612 8323 9008 80

United States

Postal Service

Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 211 SOWER BLVD. P.O. BOX 615 FRANKFORT, KY 40602

USPS Tracking®

FAQs >

Track Another Package +

Tracking Number: 70010360000206212990

Remove X

Your item was delivered at 8:36 am on September 24, 2019 in FRANKFORT, KY 40601.

Oblivered

September 24, 2019 at 8:36 am Delivered FRANKFORT, KY 40601

Get Updates ✓

Text & Email Updates

 \vee

Tracking History

 \wedge

September 24, 2019, 8:36 am

Delivered

FRANKFORT, KY 40601

Your item was delivered at 8:36 am on September 24, 2019 in FRANKFORT, KY 40601.

September 24, 2019, 8:30 am

Arrived at Unit

FRANKFORT, KY 40601

Eaton Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. 136 East Frogtown Road , KENTUCKY 41094

CT Corporation System Register Agent Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC 306 W Main Street, Suite 512 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601